
 Preston Harriers 
 Preston 10 Mile Road Race 
 Sunday 19 November 2017. 10:00 am 
Result of the Lancs Male team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Lytham St Annes Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 5 0:57:03 TOFT, Mike M S 563 10 
 7 0:58:54 DRAPER, Andrew M35 159 15 
 13 1:02:15 HOWARTH, Thomas M S 284 35 
 25 2:58:13 Totals 

 2 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 2 0:53:46 AFFLECK, Robert M45 4 3 
 8 0:59:13 COLLINS, Simon M35 106 16 
 22 1:04:02 McDERMOTT, Darren M45 380 59 
 32 2:57:01 Totals 

 3 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 9 0:59:31 DATAVS, Ugis M35 141 17 
 10 1:01:00 TAYLOR, David M S 548 24 
 15 1:02:33 BARNETT, Garry M50 29 37 
 34 3:03:05 Totals 

 4 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 6 0:58:17 ANDERSON, Duncan M35 13 14 
 21 1:03:47 MAUGHAN, Richard M35 371 55 
 24 1:04:43 ADDISON, Ken M60 3 63 
 51 3:06:48 Totals 

 5 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 20 1:03:46 GREGORY, Paul M35 226 53 
 31 1:05:24 CRUSE, Peter M55 130 72 
 33 1:05:43 TOPPING, Stuart M45 565 75 
 84 3:14:54 Totals 

 6 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 26 1:05:08 READ, Ben M S 472 67 
 32 1:05:33 McDONALD, Neil M50 657 73 
 35 1:06:05 KOVACS, Mariusz M S 330 77 
 93 3:16:47 Totals 

 7 :  Lytham St Annes Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 14 1:02:18 TATE, Neil M35 547 36 
 54 1:08:27 BERTENSHAW, John M60 39 115 
 55 1:08:34 WEBSTER, Graham M65 597 118 
 123 3:19:20 Totals 

 8 :  Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 12 1:02:12 JAMES, Calum M J 302 33 
 40 1:06:21 HOGAN, Michael M45 268 82 
 78 1:12:59 MOYNIHAN, David M50 416 174 
 130 3:21:32 Totals 

 9 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 48 1:08:07 COWLING, Peter M50 117 106 
 49 1:08:08 KAY, James M S 317 107 
 50 1:08:14 HESKETH, Kevin M60 258 109 
 147 3:24:29 Totals 

 10 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 16 1:02:50 SIMPSON, Matt M35 514 44 
 60 1:09:58 SLATER, Scott M S 520 138 
 76 1:12:46 MORAN, Michael M55 409 171 
 152 3:25:34 Totals 

 11 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 27 1:05:10 CORCORAN, Gary M45 113 68 
 70 1:11:42 MENDOZA, Manolo M45 395 157 
 81 1:13:05 MURPHY, Steve M45 419 177 
 178 3:29:57 Totals 



 12 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 58 1:09:11 KINDER, Darren M S 326 127 
 61 1:10:04 WALTHY, John M50 649 140 
 72 1:11:52 TRANTER, Andrew M50 566 159 
 191 3:31:07 Totals 

 13 :  Fylde Coast Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 19 1:03:37 SIMPSON, Steven M35 515 51 
 92 1:14:25 MOSS, David M S 414 200 
 110 1:16:44 CASSIDY, James Harold M50 647 231 
 221 3:34:46 Totals 

 14 :  Chorley Athletic & Tri Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 30 1:05:19 JOLLY, Dennis M60 646 71 
 94 1:14:36 GILKES, Ben M45 212 204 
 131 1:18:57 GRINDLEY, Dylan M S 230 266 
 255 3:38:52 Totals 

 15 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 34 1:05:54 GROOME, Carl M45 231 76 
 101 1:15:46 LEADBEATER, Roger M55 341 219 
 149 1:22:45 YOUNG, David M70+ 634 306 
 284 3:44:24 Totals 

 16 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 102 1:15:48 VAUGHTON, Mark M45 577 220 
 105 1:16:08 LLOYD, Dave M60 354 224 
 109 1:16:30 CLAYTON, John M35 99 228 
 316 3:48:26 Totals 

 17 :  Lytham St Annes Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 69 1:11:22 AMES, Darran M40 12 155 
 103 1:15:49 MURRAY, Kevin M40 421 221 
 145 1:21:16 BOWKER, Chris M S 52 295 
 317 3:48:27 Totals 

 18 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 88 1:14:18 TAYLOR, Ray M65 550 193 
 111 1:16:45 BARNES, Richard M35 28 232 
 122 1:18:09 WISEMAN, John M50 625 251 
 321 3:49:12 Totals 

 19 :  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 44 1:07:49 SPARROW, Paul M50 530 102 
 134 1:19:57 CRANE, Derek M50 120 273 
 171 1:26:30 DUNNE, Steve M35 164 363 
 349 3:54:17 Totals 

 20 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 87 1:14:08 PALFREY, Ian M40 443 192 
 146 1:21:26 GAWNE, Kenneth M45 206 299 
 148 1:22:06 LEA, Andy M S 339 303 
 381 3:57:40 Totals 

 21 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 129 1:18:44 HARRISON, Rob M35 245 262 
 144 1:21:14 COUPLAND, Michael M40 115 294 
 160 1:24:54 CROMPTON, Richard M50 123 339 
 433 4:04:53 Totals 

 22 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 133 1:19:54 WHITE, Phil M65 606 272 
 164 1:25:47 CROSS, Brian M40 127 347 
 188 1:31:27 WALMSLEY, Paul M55 588 423 
 485 4:17:08 Totals 

 23 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 175 1:26:57 CULLEY, Charles M S 131 368 
 177 1:28:14 WARD, David M40 592 381 
 185 1:30:49 BURROWS, Keith M55 73 416 
 537 4:26:01 Totals 



 24 :  Accrington Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 172 1:26:30 JACKSON, Paul M65 300 365 
 178 1:28:17 HOYLE, Peter M55 286 383 
 201 1:36:20 HILL, Christian M S 261 476 
 551 4:31:08 Totals 
 

 



 Preston Harriers 
 Preston 10 Mile Road Race 
 Sunday 19 November 2017. 10:00 am 
Result of the Lancs Male Vet team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 1 0:53:46 AFFLECK, Robert M45 4 3 
 5 0:59:13 COLLINS, Simon M35 106 16 
 14 1:04:02 McDERMOTT, Darren M45 380 59 
 20 2:57:01 Totals 

 2 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 6 0:59:31 DATAVS, Ugis M35 141 17 
 8 1:02:33 BARNETT, Garry M50 29 37 
 12 1:03:46 GREGORY, Paul M35 226 53 
 26 3:05:51 Totals 

 3 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 3 0:58:17 ANDERSON, Duncan M35 13 14 
 13 1:03:47 MAUGHAN, Richard M35 371 55 
 15 1:04:43 ADDISON, Ken M60 3 63 
 31 3:06:48 Totals 

 4 :  Lytham St Annes Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 4 0:58:54 DRAPER, Andrew M35 159 15 
 7 1:02:18 TATE, Neil M35 547 36 
 40 1:08:27 BERTENSHAW, John M60 39 115 
 51 3:09:40 Totals 

 5 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 20 1:05:24 CRUSE, Peter M55 130 72 
 22 1:05:43 TOPPING, Stuart M45 565 75 
 23 1:05:54 GROOME, Carl M45 231 76 
 65 3:17:01 Totals 

 6 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 21 1:05:33 McDONALD, Neil M50 657 73 
 35 1:08:07 COWLING, Peter M50 117 106 
 36 1:08:14 HESKETH, Kevin M60 258 109 
 92 3:21:54 Totals 

 7 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 16 1:05:10 CORCORAN, Gary M45 113 68 
 53 1:11:42 MENDOZA, Manolo M45 395 157 
 63 1:13:05 MURPHY, Steve M45 419 177 
 132 3:29:57 Totals 

 8 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 9 1:02:50 SIMPSON, Matt M35 514 44 
 58 1:12:46 MORAN, Michael M55 409 171 
 79 1:15:48 VAUGHTON, Mark M45 577 220 
 146 3:31:24 Totals 

 9 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 45 1:10:04 WALTHY, John M50 649 140 
 55 1:11:52 TRANTER, Andrew M50 566 159 
 68 1:14:08 PALFREY, Ian M40 443 192 
 168 3:36:04 Totals 

 10 :  Lytham St Annes Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 41 1:08:34 WEBSTER, Graham M65 597 118 
 52 1:11:22 AMES, Darran M40 12 155 
 80 1:15:49 MURRAY, Kevin M40 421 221 
 173 3:35:45 Totals 

 11 :  Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 27 1:06:21 HOGAN, Michael M45 268 82 
 60 1:12:59 MOYNIHAN, David M50 416 174 
 98 1:18:06 WILDMAN, Brian M50 615 249 
 185 3:37:26 Totals 



 12 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 69 1:14:18 TAYLOR, Ray M65 550 193 
 88 1:16:45 BARNES, Richard M35 28 232 
 99 1:18:09 WISEMAN, John M50 625 251 
 256 3:49:12 Totals 

 13 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 82 1:16:08 LLOYD, Dave M60 354 224 
 86 1:16:30 CLAYTON, John M35 99 228 
 108 1:19:54 WHITE, Phil M65 606 272 
 276 3:52:33 Totals 

 14 :  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 31 1:07:49 SPARROW, Paul M50 530 102 
 109 1:19:57 CRANE, Derek M50 120 273 
 140 1:26:30 DUNNE, Steve M35 164 363 
 280 3:54:17 Totals 

 15 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 106 1:18:44 HARRISON, Rob M35 245 262 
 119 1:21:14 COUPLAND, Michael M40 115 294 
 130 1:24:54 CROMPTON, Richard M50 123 339 
 355 4:04:53 Totals 

 16 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 120 1:21:26 GAWNE, Kenneth M45 206 299 
 137 1:26:13 TOPPING, Bill M70+ 564 355 
 150 1:30:39 WAKEFIELD, Dave M45 581 413 
 407 4:18:18 Totals 

 17 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 145 1:28:14 WARD, David M40 592 381 
 152 1:30:49 BURROWS, Keith M55 73 416 
 161 1:35:49 WALKER, Stephen M45 584 464 
 458 4:34:53 Totals 
 

 



 Preston Harriers 
 Preston 10 Mile Road Race 
 Sunday 19 November 2017. 10:00 am 
Result of the Lancs Female team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Lytham St Annes Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 8 1:08:29 CARRDUS, Catherine F45 80 116 
 12 1:10:20 DRAPER, Gill F S 160 144 
 14 1:11:23 HILL, Jennifer F S 262 156 
 34 3:30:12 Totals 

 2 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 7 1:08:11 WRIGHT, Ellie F S 630 108 
 11 1:09:14 GAVIN, Rachael F S 205 128 
 21 1:15:39 WRIGHT, Emma F S 631 218 
 39 3:33:04 Totals 

 3 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 1 0:59:40 CLITHEROE, Helen F40 1 18 
 15 1:12:15 HESKETH, Marian F60 259 167 
 24 1:19:47 KALASIAEM, Loy F45 643 270 
 40 3:31:42 Totals 

 4 :  Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 6 1:07:30 DUFFY, Amanda F35 161 99 
 17 1:13:45 SMEDLEY, Cassandra F35 523 187 
 18 1:13:45 ABBOTT, Michelle F35 2 188 
 41 3:35:00 Totals 

 5 :  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 5 1:07:24 WRIGHT, Bev F55 627 97 
 16 1:13:08 UNSWORTH, Nicola F45 576 179 
 66 1:35:51 CLARKE, Clare F40 96 466 
 87 3:56:24 Totals 

 6 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 22 1:17:51 CLEAVE, Ann F55 100 246 
 23 1:19:39 TRAVIS, Ruth F45 568 269 
 43 1:28:40 SHORT, Claire F S 509 387 
 88 4:06:10 Totals 

 7 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 32 1:24:00 WILSON, Sarah F S 622 328 
 33 1:24:34 SHERRINGTON, Vicki F45 507 335 
 34 1:24:34 BEBBINGTON, Jade F S 35 336 
 99 4:13:08 Totals 

 8 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 9 1:08:43 LAWRENSON, Helen F45 337 120 
 47 1:30:09 HULME, Tracey F55 289 403 
 59 1:32:36 BERRY, Anne F55 38 439 
 115 4:11:28 Totals 

 9 :  Accrington Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 31 1:23:41 GREGSON, Katharine F40 229 325 
 37 1:26:30 JACKSON, Amy F S 297 364 
 48 1:30:20 HOYLE, Janet F60 285 405 
 116 4:20:31 Totals 

 10 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 30 1:23:40 BARON, Jeanette F55 30 324 
 53 1:31:27 WEISTERS, Caroline F40 638 424 
 83 1:43:47 O'FLYNN, Susan F50 436 518 
 166 4:38:54 Totals 

 11 :  Accrington Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 56 1:31:47 McCULLAGH, Pamela F40 379 431 
 63 1:35:41 FENSOME, Alex F40 181 461 
 79 1:41:58 CHEW, Nicola F50 93 512 
 198 4:49:26 Totals 



 12 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 51 1:30:34 CROSS, Felicity F60 128 411 
 72 1:36:44 TRANTER, Angela F50 567 480 
 76 1:40:12 MOLLOY, Emily F S 404 501 
 199 4:47:30 Totals 
 

 



 Preston Harriers 
 Preston 10 Mile Road Race 
 Sunday 19 November 2017. 10:00 am 
Result of the Lancs Female Vet team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 1 0:59:40 CLITHEROE, Helen F40 1 18 
 8 1:12:15 HESKETH, Marian F60 259 167 
 15 1:19:47 KALASIAEM, Loy F45 643 270 
 24 3:31:42 Totals 

 2 :  Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 5 1:07:30 DUFFY, Amanda F35 161 99 
 10 1:13:45 SMEDLEY, Cassandra F35 523 187 
 11 1:13:45 ABBOTT, Michelle F35 2 188 
 26 3:35:00 Totals 

 3 :  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 4 1:07:24 WRIGHT, Bev F55 627 97 
 9 1:13:08 UNSWORTH, Nicola F45 576 179 
 46 1:35:51 CLARKE, Clare F40 96 466 
 59 3:56:24 Totals 

 4 :  Lytham St Annes Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 6 1:08:29 CARRDUS, Catherine F45 80 116 
 22 1:25:57 BURNETT, Kirsten F40 71 351 
 45 1:35:51 MURRAY, Jacqui F40 420 465 
 73 4:10:17 Totals 

 5 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 7 1:08:43 LAWRENSON, Helen F45 337 120 
 29 1:30:09 HULME, Tracey F55 289 403 
 40 1:32:36 BERRY, Anne F55 38 439 
 76 4:11:28 Totals 

 6 :  Accrington Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 20 1:23:41 GREGSON, Katharine F40 229 325 
 30 1:30:20 HOYLE, Janet F60 285 405 
 38 1:31:47 McCULLAGH, Pamela F40 379 431 
 88 4:25:48 Totals 

 7 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 21 1:24:34 SHERRINGTON, Vicki F45 507 335 
 33 1:30:34 CROSS, Felicity F60 128 411 
 51 1:36:44 TRANTER, Angela F50 567 480 
 105 4:31:52 Totals 

 8 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 19 1:23:40 BARON, Jeanette F55 30 324 
 35 1:31:27 WEISTERS, Caroline F40 638 424 
 58 1:43:47 O'FLYNN, Susan F50 436 518 
 112 4:38:54 Totals 

 9 :  Accrington Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 43 1:35:41 FENSOME, Alex F40 181 461 
 55 1:41:58 CHEW, Nicola F50 93 512 
 59 1:44:01 JACKSON, Karen F60 298 519 
 157 5:01:40 Totals 
 

 




